
Knights of Columbus
Ontario State Council

Directory of Key Personnel  (2026-27) January 26, 2026

Ontario State Office
393 Rymal Rd. W.- Suite 201 Hamilton, ON  L9B 1V2 stateoffice@ontariokofc.ca 1-800-759-0959

Position/Program Name DD Note Spouse Email Alt Email Phone H Phone C Council Home town DA Region

1 State Deputy/CEO/Public Relations David Gelinas Lori statedeputy@ontariokofc.ca david4kcknights@hotmail.com 226-216-0921 226-280-5086 8233 Kingsville LW 1

2 State Chaplain Bishop Bayda N/A bishop@ucetec.org 5079 Toronto TE 2

3 iPSD/PSD Liaisan/Veteran's awareness/Historian Bruce Poulin Zoye ipsd@ontariokofc.ca bpoulin62@gmail.com 613-435-8562 613-558-8562 485 Stittsville Ott 3

4 State Secretary/DA Director/Squires Liaison Joe Bodnar Trish statesecretary@ontariokofc.ca jandtbodnar@gmail.com 905-242-3511 9989 Oshawa TE 4

5 State Treasurer/Raffle Director/Council Audits Henry Miller Lynn statetreasurer@ontariokofc.ca hmiller@look.ca 416-932-8420 416-481-6535 1388 Toronto TE 5

6 State Advocate/Safe Environment Compliance Officer Earle DePass Francine stateadvocate@ontariokofc.ca earfran@bell.net 613-930-2145 613-363-8884 10416 St Andrews W A/C 6

7 State Warden/Bursary Director/Withdrawals Chairman Donny Thivierge Kristi statewarden@ontariokofc.ca donsdiscjockey@hotmail.com 519-948-4152 226-757-4773 12494 Windsor LW 7

8 Executive Secretary Todd Cowan Jill todd@ontariokofc.ca tacowan@ymail.com 1-800-759-0959 519-496-9648 8192 Tavistock HN 8

9 Supreme Director from Ontario Arthur Peters Angie arthur.peters@kofc.org arthur.peters@rogers.com 416-200-9631 905-791-6952 9235 Brampton TW 9

10 Supreme RGD for Ontario William "Bill" Chasse Michigan Marybeth william.chasse@kofc.org 203-361-8693 10

11 Supremes' Trainer for Ontario Wayne Fink Sally wayne.fink@kofc.org  kofc4338342@gmail.com 613-483-8653 12309 Verona Kingst 11

12 GA State Representative/FBE Director Sonny Sangemino Julie sonny.sangemino@kofc.org 519-980-4010 9671 Windsor LW 12

13 VSM Alain Cayer  VSM Cheryl alain.cayer@kofc.org 613-314-0811 203-868-1585 St. Albert Ott 13

14 Program Director (Chief Director) Dan Pergolesi Single ProgramDirector@ontariokofc.ca dan.pergolesi@gmail.com 519-300-6356 8919 Windsor LW 14

15 Membership Director Dem Magmanlac Flo MembershipDirector@ontariokofc.ca de_most@live.com 613-797-7816 9005 Orleans Ott 15

16 Regional Membership Chairman 1 Richard L'Abbé    1 Y DD85 Nicole rmc1@ontariokofc.ca dd85@ontariokofc.ca 514-229-7320 9423 Wendover Ott 16

17 Regional Membership Chairman 2 David Wattie -      2 Y DD32 Danielle rmc2@ontariokofc.ca David@WattieKarate.ca 613-793-3008 11531 Morrisburg A/C 17

18 Regional Membership Chairman 3 Steve Benson -     3 Y DD4 Wendy rmc3@ontariokofc.ca sk.stevebenson@hotmail.com 519-995-2807 11086 Bailieboro Peter 18

19 Regional Membership Chairman 4 Michel Beaudry    4 Y DD41 Colinda rmc4@ontariokofc.ca lesbeaudry.com@sympatico.ca 705-698-3766 9619 Sudbury SSM 19

20 Regional Membership Chairman 5 Alex Arokiam -      5 Y DD48 Maria rmc5@ontariokofc.ca alex.chinnappan@gmail.com 416 346 1343 6361 Bowmanville Peter 20

21 Regional Membership Chairman 6 Carlyle Daniel -     6 Y DD103 Thula rmc6@ontariokofc.ca carlyled@hotmail.com 905-915-2657 9235 Brampton TW 21

22 Regional Membership Chairman 7 Gerard Gonsalves 7 Y DD95 Marian rmc7@ontariokofc.ca gkgerard@yahoo.com 416-890-8062 13244 Scarborough TE 22

23 Regional Membership Chairman 8 Mario Durand -     8 Y DD6 Tracy rmc8@ontariokofc.ca dd6@ontariokofc.ca 905-658-4185 15999 Beamsville St. Cath 23

24 Regional Membership Chairman 9 Mike Sabo -         9 Y DD35 Anna rmc9@ontariokofc.ca mikeszabo@live.ca 519-576-2542 1504 Kitchener HN 24

25 Regional Membership Chairman 10 Ken Bosse -          10 Y DD21 N/A rmc10@ontariokofc.ca skkenkc@hotmail.com 226-626-1478 8233 Kingsville LWDA 25

26 Membership Specialist Marcel Lemmen Charlene mlemmen@emprecise.com 905-546-6923 14421 Stoney Creek HS 26

27 Membership Specialist Gord Edwards Cheryl regionaldirector@ontariokofc.ca gandcedwards@gmail.com 519-300-6812 3305 Maidstone LW 27

28 Online Membership Chairman Christopher Dunn Y DD136 N/A OnlineMembershipChairman@ontariokofc.ca cdunn247@gmail.com 13244 Toronto TE 28

29 Online Membership Co-ordinator Knolly Burnham Gloria OnlineMembershipCoordinator@ontariokofc.ca knollyburnham@rogers.com 905-767-6924 6052 Courtice TE 29

30 Communication & Information/ Council Retention Director/ State Forms Jerry Hayes Y DD133 Joan CommunicationDirector@ontariokofc.ca jerryhayes@bell.net 647-515-2141 3296 Scarborough TE 30

31 Round Table & NCD Director Dennis Kiteley Y DD88 Mary dd88@ontariokofc.ca denniskiteley@gmail.com 519-564-1065 3305 Essex LW 31

32 Evangelization (Cor) Director/McGivney Guild & Leadership Board Administrator Marcel Lemmen Charlene effdirector@ontariokofc.ca mlemmen@emprecise.com 905-546-6923 14421 Stoney Creek HS 32

33 EFF Chairman - Diocese of Ottawa Cornwall Thomas Lane Lynn ottawaeffcoordinator@ontariokofc.ca lane.t9@gmail.com 613-828-3339 613-869-2757 16714 Ottawa Ott 33

34 Regional Director/Forms & Star Councils & Ceremonials Director Gord Edwards Cheryl regionaldirector@ontariokofc.ca gandcedwards@gmail.com 519-300-6812 3305 Maidstone LW 34

35 Regional Chairman 1 ( 17, 20,54,66, 85, 93, 101) = 41 Paolo De Marchi          1 Audra rc1@ontariokofc.ca paolo.demarchi76@yahoo.ca 5068 Cornwall Ottawa 35

36 Regional Chairman 2 (1,3, 30, 32, 73, 79, 92, 98, 104) = 43 John Schembri             2 Y DD130 Kim Marie rc2@ontariokofc.ca schembri@sympatico.ca 613-226-6520 10470 Ottawa Ottawa, Kingst 36

37 Regional Chairman 3 (2, 4, 29, 44, 48, 52, 58, 71, 75, 82) = 48 Alphonse Ainsworth  3 Bilingual Linda rc3@ontariokofc.ca a_ainsworth14@yahoo.ca 905-449-6025 6361 Bowmanville Peter, Pemb, Timm, A/C 37

38 Regional Chairman 4 (12, 13, 14, 25, 41, 46, 47, 74) = 46 Dennis Tomini             4 Valarie rc4@ontariokofc.ca dennistomini@gmail.com 705-920-9097 10888 Copper Cliff SSM, Hearst, TB 38

39 Regional Chairman 5 (19, 33, 36, 50, 70, 86, 90, 99) = 42 Ron Frank                     5 Y DD99 Tracy rc5@ontariokofc.ca frank_6@sympatico.ca 416-602-0796 10614 Bolton TN, TE 39

40 Regional Chairman 6 (24, 27, 43, 53, 91, 96, 102, 103, 106, 110) = 47 Gord Newman            6 Monica rc6@ontariokofc.ca newmanlearning@rogers.com 416-938-5451 10402 Brampton TW 40

41 Regional Chairman 7 (5, 63, 65, 77, 87, 95, 97, 107, 108) = 45 Wilfred Gomez           7 Agnes rc7@ontariokofc.ca aggiewilfred@bell.net 416-292-5707 11332 Scarborough TE 41

42 Regional Chairman 8 (6, 11, 26, 60, 62, 67, 83, 100, 109) = 49 Dan Lohin                    8 Susan rc8@ontariokofc.ca danlohin@hotmail.com 905-869-3629 7969 Stoney Creek HS, St Cath 42

43 Regional Chairman 9 (7, 22, 28, 35, 55, 61, 69, 72, 80, 84) = 50 Robert Morris            9 Y DD72 Colette rc9@ontariokofc.ca RobertMorrisLaw@me.com 519-440-6429 5420 Goderich HN, LE 43

44 Regional Chairman 10 (9, 10, 21, 23, 39, 49, 51, 76, 88) = 47 Kevin Belanger         10 Y DD49 Angela rc10@ontariokofc.ca kevangbelanger@rogers.com 519-868-2472 6246 London LW, LE 44

45 Squires Director Robert Pella Single statedirector@ontariosquires.com robertpella@hotmail.com 416-275-5020 12099 Etobicoke TW 45

46 State Convention Director Todd Cowan Jill todd@ontariiokofc.ca tacowan@ymail.com 519-496-9648 8192 Tavistock HN 46

47 State Awards Director Dan Lohin Susan rc8@ontariokofc.ca danlohin@hotmail.com 905-869-3629 7969 Stoney Creek HS 47

48 State Awards Co-Director Mario Duguay Lorraine marioduguay.kofc@gmail.com 613-227-5331 11500 Orleans Ott 48

49 Disaster Response Coordinator/ Leave No Neighbour Behind chairman Gord Edwards Cheryl regionaldirector@ontariokofc.ca gandcedwards@gmail.com 519-300-6812 3305 Essex LW 49

50 FS trainer Dennis Kiteley Y DD88 Mary dd88@ontariokofc.ca dkiteley@cogeco.ca 519-564-1065 3305 Essex LW 50

51 State Bulletin Editor Jerry Marcotte Donna jerrymarcotte@hotmail.com 226-375-3113 226-975-8451 4375 Woodslee LW 51

52 Translation (French) chairman 1 (State convention) Serge Marcil Lois sel77@bell.net 613-487-2291 613-858-0215 17830 Bourget Ott 52

53 Translation (French) chairman 2 (State bulletin & memos) Mario Duguay Lorraine marioduguay.kofc@gmail.com 613-227-5331 11500 Orleans Ott 53

54 State Deputy HFRH KofK chapel project chairman Deacon David Ducharme Maggie dducharme@dol.ca 519-776-7828 3305 Essex LW 54

55 Toronto DA Director Ron Frank        Y DD99 Tracy dd99@ontariokofc.ca frank_6@sympatico.ca 416-602-0796 10614 Bolton TN, TE 55

56 Hamilton DA Director Emile Neault N/A dahdirector@ontariokofc.ca emileneault23@gmail.com 905-549-1693 289-339-6999 7969 Hamilton HS 56

57 London DA Director Kevin Belanger Y DD49 Angela dd49@ontariokofc.ca kevangbelanger@rogers.com 519-868-2472 6246 London LE 57

58 Faith in Action - FAITH Director Joseph Remedios Bernadette faithdirector@ontariokofc.ca joseph.remedios@me.com 647-467-1738 12067 Mississauga TW 58

59 *RSVP Refund St. Augustine Seminay chairman Jerry Hayes Y DD133 Joan CommunicationDirector@ontariokofc.ca jerryhayes@bell.net 416- 499-2141 647-515-2141 3296 Scarborough TE 59
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60 *RSVP Refund St. Peter's Seminary chairman Deacon Matt Sutton Michelle msutton1250@gmail.com 519-736-1250 519-818-6037 2110 Amherstburg LW 60

61 *Holy Hour chairman Alex Arokiam Y DD48 Maria dd48@ontariokofc.ca alex.chinnappan@gmail.com 416-346-1343 6361 Bowmanville Peter 61

62 *Spiritual Reflection & Into the Breach chairman Joseph Remedios Bernadette faithdirector@ontariokofc.ca joseph.remedios@me.com 647-467-1738 12067 Mississauga TW 62

63 Christian Refugee Relief & Persecuted Christians chairman Hikmat Dandan Liliane knightsofcolumbus@hotmail.com 416-893-8060 15045 Toronto TE 63

64 Rosary Devotion chairman James Zammit Marla jzammit@circlink.ca 416-526-1714 8661 Mississauga TW 64

65 Sacramental Gifts Joseph Remedios Bernadette faithdirector@ontariokofc.ca joseph.remedios@me.com 647-467-1738 12067 Mississauga TW 65

66 Building the Catholic Church Kiosk Joseph Remedios Bernadette faithdirector@ontariokofc.ca joseph.remedios@me.com 647-467-1738 12067 Mississauga TW 66

67 Lenten 40 Days Online Bible Reading chairman Savio Pereira Delphine Ann savio_pereira@yahoo.com 905-712-4150 12067 Mississauga TW 67

68 Holy ICON Pilgrimage chairmen (Icon route #1-5) Reg Campbell Rose fs5350@ontariokofc.ca 519-257-0366 5350 Essex LW 68

69 Holy ICON Pilgrimage chairmen (Icon route #6-10) Patrick Bajcar N/A patrick.bajcar@gmail.com 416-993-0146 12067 Mississauga TW 69

70 McGivney Honoris (Ottawa) chairman Michael O'Neill Julia bohola38@gmail.com 613-592-9020 485 Kanata Ott 70

71 McGivney Statue and Knights Walk (Windsor) chairman John P Semaan Nelly johnp_semaan@yahoo.com 519-977-8764 13335 Windsor LW 71

72 CCO (Catholic Christian Outreach) chairman Craig Chamberlain Y DD69 N/A dd69@ontariokofc.ca craigchamberlain@rogers.com 519-835-6155 1507 Guelph HN 72

73 Faith in Action - LIFE Director Alex Schadenberg Susan alexschadenberg@on.aibn.com 519-287-5843 519-851-1434 6495 Glencoe LE 73

74 *Ultrasound chairman Alex Schadenberg Susan alexschadenberg@on.aibn.com 519-287-5843 519-851-1434 6495 Glencoe LE 74

75 *Pregnancy Centre Support/ASAP Refund chairman Alex Schadenberg Susan alexschadenberg@on.aibn.com 519-287-5843 519-851-1434 6495 Glencoe LE 75

76 *March for Life Ottawa chairman Chris Naus Y DD77 Cathy dd77@ontariokofc.ca christian.naus@hotmail.com 416-526-3589 10435 Scarborough TE 76

77 *Special Olympics chairman Joe Mathews Ruby joe.mathews@bell.net joemathewskofc@gmail.com 905-279-5057 905-301-1345 12782 Mississauga TW 77

78 Tootsie Roll fundraiser chairman Joe Mathews Ruby joe.mathews@bell.net joemathewskofc@gmail.com 905-279-5057 905-301-1345 12782 Mississauga TW 78

79 Euthanasia Prevention Alex Schadenberg Susan alexschadenberg@on.aibn.com 519-287-5843 519-851-1434 6495 Glencoe LE 79

80 Novena for Life Chris Naus Y DD77 Cathy dd77@ontariokofc.ca christian.naus@hotmail.com 416-526-3589 10435 Scarborough TE 80

81 Roses for Life chairman Alex Schadenberg Susan alexschadenberg@on.aibn.com 519-287-5843 519-851-1434 6495 Glencoe LE 81

82 Silver Rose chairman Martin Marko Y DD26 Marion dd26@hotmail.com ftwmarty@gmail.com 905-401-5646 17273 Jordan Station St. Cath 82

83 Persons with Disabilities and Special Needs chairman Daniel Boyer Michelle daniel.boyer@rogers.com 613-421-5200 613-261-9090 16005 Ottawa Ott 83

84 Faith in Action - FAMILY Director Denis Belanger Anne familydirector@ontariokofc.ca onkocmd@gmail.com 819-684-5310 814-962-1883 14727 Gatineau, QC Ott 84

85 *Family of the Month/Year chairman Robert Morris Y DD72 Colette dd72@ontariokofc.ca RobertMorrisLaw@me.com 519-524-8211 519-440-6429 5420 Goderich LE 85

86 *Food for Family Refund chairman Drew Tarnowski Single drewtarnowski@live.com 519-999-0927 14969 Windsor LW 86

87 *Family Fully Alive/Family Week chairman Paolo De Marchi Audra rc1@ontariokofc.ca paolo.demarchi76@yahoo.ca 613-363-7222 5068 Cornwall Ottawa 87

88 *Family Prayer Night chairman Paolo De Marchi Audra rc1@ontariokofc.ca paolo.demarchi76@yahoo.ca 613-363-7222 5068 Cornwall Ottawa 88

89 Keep Christ in Christmas Poster chairman Wayne Caskanette Y DD55 Single dd55@ontariokofc.ca wcaskanette@outlook.com 519-832-7265 519-832-6585 6736 Port Elgin HN 89

90 Consecration to the Holy Family chairman Alex Arokiam Y DD48 Maria dd48@ontariokofc.ca alex.chinnappan@gmail.com 416-346-1343 6361 Bowmanville Peter 90

91 Consecration to Sacred Heart of Jesus chairman Alex Arokiam Y DD48 Maria dd48@ontariokofc.ca alex.chinnappan@gmail.com 416-346-1343 6361 Bowmanville Peter 91

92 Holy Week and Good Friday Programs chairman Nicholas Quadrini Y DD1 Single dd1@ontariokofc.ca squirenq@gmail.com 905-642-1133 416-254-8275 485 Ottawa Ott 92

93 Seniors Programs chairman Michel Sassine Denise sassine49@hotmail.com 519-890-5343 13335 Windsor LW 93

94 Widows & Widowers Programs chairman Michel Sassine Denise sassine49@hotmail.com 519-890-5343 13335 Windsor LW 94

95 Faith in Action - COMMUNITY Director Rory Facca Y DD67 Nadia  communitydirector@ontariokofc.ca dd67@ontariokofc.ca 905-849-0451 905-510-7592 14446 Oakville HS 95

96 *Coats for Kids chairman Mario Duguay Lorraine marioduguay.kofc@gmail.com 613-227-5331 11500 Orleans Ott 96

97 *Global Wheelchair Mission chairman (Mexico) Shane James Maria shanejames1969@gmail.com 647-978-1275 9989 Courtice TE 97

98 *Habitat for Humanity chairman Rory Facca DD67 Nadia dd67@ontariokofc.ca rfacca@cogeco.ca 905-849-0451 905-510-7592 14446 Oakville HS 98

99 Catholic Citizenship Essay contest chairman Al DeBenedetti Y DD132 Yvette dd132@ontariokofc.ca ptkofc@yahoo.ca 613-389-0051 9652 Kingston Kingst 99

100 Youth Sports (BBFT/Soccer/Hockey) chairman Anthony Viresi Anna viresi_kofc@yahoo.com 416-241-1522 416-579-8032 13094 Richmond Hill TN 100

101 Blood & Plasma donations chairman Ted Rocheleau Joanne sweetmembakery@aol.com 519-733-6786 519-567-6467 8233 Kingsville LW 101

102 Men's Health chairman David Fisher Margie djlfisher@gmail.com 905-617-0366 905-257-3316 14446 Oakville HS 102

103 Knights on Bikes chairman Mike Holly Katherine michael.holly@rogers.com 519-983-0050 3212 Tillsonburg LE 103

Other

Knights of Columbus Insurance Liaison (Jones DesLauriers) David Gottlieb Candice kocinsurance@jdimi.com 416-477-0517 416-477-0517 416-576-2344 1388
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